Amounts due under hire purchase agreements — — 23,225 23,225

Current tax liability — — 1,159,998 1,159,998

Deferred consideration — 350,000 — 350,000

Interest rate swap — 14,913 — 14,913

4,552,030 364,913 1,541,112 6,458,055

The carrying amount reflected above represents the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk for such loans and receivables.

Currently the Group does not undertake any significant transactions denominated in foreign currencies. The financial risk
management objectives and policies are disclosed in the Group Directors’ report.

Inspired Energy PLC
Annual Report & Accounts 2015 51

Financial statements

17. Financial instruments continued
17.4 Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profit for the period and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates of 1% with effect from the beginning of the period. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on
observation of current market conditions. The calculations are based on the Group’s borrowings and the Group’s cash and
cash equivalents held at the statement of financial position date. All other variables are held constant.

Year ended 31 December 2015 Year ended 31 December 2014

+1% -1% +1% -1%

Profit for the period 88,857 (88,857) 30,819 (30,819)

Equity 88,857 (88,857) 30,819 (30,819)

Fair value measurement
Fair value measurement of financial instruments
Financial assets and financial liabilities measured at fair value in the statement of financial position are grouped into three
levels of fair value hierarchy. The three levels are defined based on the observability of significant inputs to the measurement,
as follows:

 d Level 1: quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities

 d Level 2: inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly
or indirectly

 d Level 3: unobservable inputs for the asset or liability